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Summary
Survey Results

Results from the Office of
Sustainability’s
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This Document

Surveys asked up to 15 multiple choice questions , 5 open-ended questions,
and 6 demographic questions.

This document shares the results of the multiple choice and demographic
questions.

Go to COURB.CO/DETROIT to ask questions and share your thoughts about
these results.
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COURB.CO/DETROIT

Survey Collection

Over 1,600 surveys were collected from throughout Detroit

between May 15 and June 25, 2018.

Surveys were available online and on paper in 4 languages:
English, Arabic, Bengali, French, Spanish.

Surveys were distributed at events, through email and social
media, and by the Office of Sustainability’s Sustainability
Ambassadors, community ambassadors working to capture the
voice of Detroiters in their communities.
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District 7 Not a resident
7% __—"  of Detroit
3%

District 6

18%

District 4
7%

CITY OF
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Which of these topics do you most
consider in your daily or weekly life?

|
up to five options.

Safety in my neighborhood 1,158 71%
Cleanliness of my neighborhood 888 55%
Water quality and affordability 813 50%
Jobs and education 738 45%
Housing quality and affordability 714 44%
Clean air 622 38%
Food access 583 36%
Transportation access 569 35%
Parks and recreation 477 29%
Flooding, Lighting, or Streets 469 29%
Other (please specify: ) 116 7%
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Challenges

What is the top water challenge you have
experienced in Detroit within the last 12
months?

Water Access
2%

What is the top housing challenge you have
experienced in Detroit within the last 12
months?

Housing
Access
5%

None
5%
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Grocery Shopping

]
What is the average time you travel for Describe the quality of your local grocery
grocery shopping? provider
Somewhat
Low Quality
12%
Low Quality
8%
Less than 10
minutes
31%
More than

30 minutes
5%
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What form of transportation do you most
usually take to do your grocery shopping?
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Bicycle

/

2%

Walking
3%

Taxi or drive

service

1%

—— Mixture of

the
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Public
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Safety

How safe do you feel in your neighborhood?

Not Safe at All
11%
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How important Is access to...

...renewable energy sources such as solar PV and wind?
...recycling, compost, and other waste reduction opportunities to you?

...parks, trails, and natural green spaces to the health of your community?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

®m Very Important  ®m Somewhat Important = Not Important at Al = Never Considered

THE SUSTAINABILITY ACTION AGENDA Sustainability

CITY OF
DETROIT




City Services

How easy is it to access the city services you need?

Very Difficult
15%

| don’t access city

/ services

7%

Very Easy
5%
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Flooding

F— How often do you experience rainfall flooding in your neighborhood that

disrupts your daily activity or damages property?

Very Often (every time
it rains)
13%

Somewhat Often (only
when it rains hard)
23%
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How well do you think the City Is
addressing these issues?

Overall access for the disabled (differently abled)

Ability to be arecycler, composter, or waste reducer

Access to parks and recreation

Access to economic opportunity as in jobs and education opportunities
Excess debris, waste and dumping in my neighborhood

Flooding in my neighborhood

Quality of my housing, including lead, asbestos or environmental hazards
Stability of my housing, including affordability

Safety in my neighborhood

Clean Air

Access to quality drinking water

Access to arange of reliable affordable, accessible transportation options
Access to fresh, healthy food

mVery well  ®mSomewhat well

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

= Not well

® The city is not doing anything on this issue
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How well do you think the City Is
addressing these issues?

]
. suveyltem | Score | Rank
Access to quality drinking water 2.08 1
Access to parks and recreation 1.94 2
Ability to be a recycler, composter, or waste reducer 1.86 3
Flooding in my neighborhood 1.75 4
Excess debris, waste and dumping in my neighborhood 1.74 5
Quality of my housing, including lead, asbestos or environmental hazards 1.74 6
Safety in my neighborhood 1.72 7
Stability of my housing, including affordability 1.69 8
Clean Air 1.69 9
Overall access for the disabled (differently abled) 1.66 10 Scoring:
Very Well =3
Access to fresh, healthy food 1.63 11 Somewhat Well = 2
Access to economic opportunity as in jobs and education opportunities 1.63 12 Not Well = 1
Access to a range of reliable affordable, accessible transportation options 1.56 13 \/
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| think the City Is not doing anything
on this issue

]
I S e gy
Flooding in my neighborhood 11.8% 1
Excess debris, waste and dumping in my neighborhood 11.8% 1
Clean Air 10.3% 3
Quality of my housing, including lead, asbestos or environmental hazards 9.7% 4
Access to fresh, healthy food 9.4% 5
Overall access for the disabled (differently abled) 8.6% 6
Stability of my housing, including affordability 8.5% 7
Access to economic opportunity as in jobs and education opportunities 8.5% 7
Ability to be a recycler, composter, or waste reducer 6.7% 9
Safety in my neighborhood 6.1% 10
Access to a range of reliable affordable, accessible transportation options 5.1% 11
Access to parks and recreation 4.7% 12
Access to quality drinking water 4.2% 13
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Demographics

Which City Council District do you live
in?

District 7

T %

District 4
7%
Detroit
3%

Which best describes your age?

55-64 years

old
2204 Prefer not to
0 65 or older answer

21% 2%
10-14 years

old

1%
15-19 years

old

2%
20-24 years

old

3%
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Demographics

I

Which best describes your racial identity? Which best describes your gender

Native identity?
American or Transgender
American
. Male
Indian 0%
19% Asian/Pacific
Islander Transgender
1% Female
Middle 0%
Latino / Latina Eastern or Non-
/ Latinx 7 North African Conforming
4% ~_ W 1%
Multiple Races Prefer not to
4% answer
3%
refer not to \-Other:
answer 2%
7%
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Demographics

|
Which best describes your household What language do you primarily speak at
income during the last 12 months? home?
Prefer .
Spanish
siso0000r £ notlo PN - ench

6% 14%
$100,000 to
$149,999

9%

Bengali
0%
\Other

0%

Prefer not to
answer
1%

$75,000 to

$99,999 $50 000 to
10%  $74,999
17%
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